Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Higher Education 2 D JUN 2023 No. EDN-B-B(06)-22/2023 Dated Shimla-2 the 106/2023 Branch

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer and posting of Smt. Shalini Sharma, Principal, without TTA/JT from GSSS Trilokpur, Distt. Sirmour to GSSS Thana, Distt. Solan against vacancy.

The above mentioned Principal is directed to join her duties at new place of posting and send joining report to this Department through proper channel.

By order

Dr. Abhishek Jain, IAS Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 17/06/2023

Endst.

No. As above

Dated

Shimla-2

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and taking further action:-

1. The Director of Higher Education, HP Shimla-171001 for uploading the same on the official website of the Department.

2. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Education Minister, Himachal Pradesh.

3. The Private Secretary to the Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

4. The Deputy Director of Higher Education, Solan/Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh.

5. Officer concerned.

6. Guard file.

Under Secretary (Hr Edu) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh